

## Commonwealth of Pennsylvania STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

## Resolution Honoring DR. NICOLE CARNICELLA Member, State Board of Education

Whereas, Dr. Nicole Carnicella was nominated to serve as a member of the State Board of Education by Governor Tom Corbett and undertook service to the Commonwealth in this role beginning with her confirmation by the Senate of Pennsylvania in February of 2015; and

Whereas, During her tenure, Dr. Carnicella served with distinction as a member of the Council of Higher Education and as a member of the Career and Technical Education Committee; and

Whereas, Dr. Carnicella's public service also included membership on the Special Committee on Private School Accreditation and on the Special Committee on the Erie County Community College Plan; and

Whereas, Dr. Carnicella brough an important perspective to the Board's deliberations as a parent and as an employer; now therefore be it

**Resolved:** That the members of the State Board of Education express their appreciation and pay tribute to Dr. Carnicella for her service and wish her continued success in her future endeavors.

Given under my hand and our seal this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May 2024

James White.

Karen Farmer White

Chair